
Carson-Newman (18-2) -vs- Bluefield State (0-10)
3/1/2026 at Raleigh, N.C. (Walnut Creek Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Sikes (3-1)
Loss: Yonah Rogers (0-2)
HBP: Yonah Rogers
PB: None
 
Start: 9:48 AM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 67   Weather: Sunny and good
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Carson-Newman 7 0 2 0 0 9 9 0
Bluefield State 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Carson-Newman 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malyiah Smith ss 4 1 3 3 0 0 1
Abbi Martin cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Regan Rowan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macauley Bailey 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Sarah Walker 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Gregory 3b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Anne Marie Richards dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Addie Saunders lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Katey Mathena c 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Bailee Worley c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby Armstrong rf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Reese Winchester 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lacey Keck rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lorelei Spradlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Sikes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 9 7 3 0 4

2B: Shelby Armstrong (1)
HR: Grace Gregory (1)
SB: Malyiah Smith (2)
HBP: Katey Mathena (1)

Bluefield State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paige Whittington cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Skyy Hicks lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Julianna Costanzo 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Janessah Nappi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Leadbetter 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alexis Coles 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Madison Roland 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yonah Rogers p 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Jackie Sandy p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Myraql McGee lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amaya Corona ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mikayla Chimara rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 18 0 4 0 2 6 5

SB: Paige Whittington (2); Julianna Costanzo (1)
CS: Amaya Corona (1)
E: Myraql McGee (1)
DP: 1

Carson-Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lorelei Spradlin 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 39
Riley Sikes (W, 3-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 14
Regan Rowan 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 38
Totals 4 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 18 20 6 2 91

Bluefield State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yonah Rogers (L, 0-2) 3.0 8 9 5 2 0 1 0 1 0 17 20 6 2 64
Jackie Sandy 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 4 2 24
Totals 9 9 5 3 0 1 0 1 0 24 28 10 4 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carson-Newman - Top of 1st C-N BSC
Malyiah Smith singled to third base, bunt. 0 0
Malyiah Smith stole second. 0 0
Abbi Martin flied out to lf; Malyiah Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Macauley Bailey walked. 0 0
Grace Gregory homered to left field, 3 RBI; Macauley Bailey scored; Malyiah Smith scored. 3 0
Anne Marie Richards singled to left field. 3 0
Addie Saunders reached on a fielder's choice; Anne Marie Richards out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
Katey Mathena hit by pitch; Addie Saunders advanced to second. 3 0
Shelby Armstrong walked; Katey Mathena advanced to second; Addie Saunders advanced to third. 3 0
Reese Winchester reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second; Shelby Armstrong advanced to third;
Katey Mathena scored, unearned; Addie Saunders scored, unearned. 5 0
Malyiah Smith singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Reese Winchester scored, unearned; Shelby Armstrong scored,
unearned. 7 0
Paige Whittington to cf for Skyy Hicks. 7 0
Skyy Hicks to lf for Myraql McGee. 7 0
Skyy Hicks to cf for Paige Whittington. 7 0
Malyiah Smith stole second. 7 0
Abbi Martin popped up to ss. 7 0

Bluefield State - Bottom of 1st C-N BSC
Paige Whittington to cf for Skyy Hicks. 7 0
Paige Whittington singled to third base, bunt. 7 0
Paige Whittington stole second. 7 0
Julianna Costanzo walked. 7 0
Julianna Costanzo stole second; Paige Whittington stole third. 7 0
Janessah Nappi reached on a fielder's choice; Paige Whittington out at home 3b to ss. 7 0
Sydney Leadbetter singled to center field; Janessah Nappi advanced to second; Julianna Costanzo advanced
to third. 7 0
Alexis Coles infield fly to ss. 7 0
Yonah Rogers reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Sydney Leadbetter advanced to second; Janessah
Nappi out at third ss to 3b. 7 0

Carson-Newman - Top of 2nd C-N BSC
Macauley Bailey singled through the left side. 7 0
Grace Gregory grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Macauley Bailey out on the play. 7 0
Anne Marie Richards flied out to lf. 7 0

Bluefield State - Bottom of 2nd C-N BSC
Skyy Hicks flied out to cf to left center. 7 0
Amaya Corona singled to shortstop. 7 0
Amaya Corona out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 0
Mikayla Chimara struck out swinging. 7 0

Carson-Newman - Top of 3rd C-N BSC
Addie Saunders lined out to 3b. 7 0
Katey Mathena singled up the middle. 7 0
Katey Mathena advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Shelby Armstrong doubled down the rf line, RBI; Katey Mathena scored. 8 0
Reese Winchester flied out to cf to left center; Shelby Armstrong advanced to third. 8 0
Malyiah Smith singled through the left side, RBI; Shelby Armstrong scored. 9 0
Abbi Martin flied out to cf. 9 0

Bluefield State - Bottom of 3rd C-N BSC



Riley Sikes to p for Lorelei Spradlin. 9 0
Shelby Armstrong to 2b. 9 0
Lacey Keck to rf for Reese Winchester. 9 0
Paige Whittington popped up to ss. 9 0
Julianna Costanzo struck out swinging. 9 0
Janessah Nappi flied out to lf. 9 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carson-Newman - Top of 4th C-N BSC
Jackie Sandy to p for Yonah Rogers. 9 0
Macauley Bailey popped up to ss. 9 0
Grace Gregory walked. 9 0
Anne Marie Richards reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Grace Gregory out at second ss unassisted. 9 0
Addie Saunders flied out to cf to left center. 9 0

Bluefield State - Bottom of 4th C-N BSC
Regan Rowan to p for Abbi Martin. 9 0
Sarah Walker to 1b for Macauley Bailey. 9 0
Bailee Worley to c for Katey Mathena. 9 0
Lacey Keck to cf. 9 0
Riley Sikes to rf. 9 0
Sydney Leadbetter struck out swinging. 9 0
Alexis Coles walked. 9 0
Jackie Sandy struck out swinging. 9 0
Alexis Coles advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
Skyy Hicks fouled out to c. 9 0

Carson-Newman - Top of 5th C-N BSC
Madison Roland to 3b for Alexis Coles. 9 0
Bailee Worley popped up to 2b. 9 0
Shelby Armstrong singled to center field. 9 0
Lacey Keck flied out to lf to left field. 9 0
Malyiah Smith grounded out to ss. 9 0

Bluefield State - Bottom of 5th C-N BSC
Amaya Corona popped up to ss. 9 0
Mikayla Chimara struck out swinging. 9 0
Paige Whittington singled to left center. 9 0
Julianna Costanzo struck out swinging. 9 0


